
4.	Marathonschiessen	2026
SG	Enger

03.	-	15.03.2026

ERGEBNISSE
AUSWERTUNG	SENIOREN	2

Platz SNr Name
Verein PNr

Serien
Total

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1. 924 Schütz,	Günther
SV	Stockum-
Lüstringen

33400118 106.8 105.8 106.5 106.5 106.5 105.3 106.8 106.1 105.1 107.0 1062.4

2. 453 Steinkamp,
Siegward
SV	Oppenwehe	e.V.

33400161 106.0 106.4 107.1 106.4 105.9 106.1 106.1 105.7 105.8 106.8 1062.3

3. 1060 Teng,	Martina
DSC	Wanne-Eickel
Schießsport	e.V.

719905312 105.8 105.3 106.4 105.9 105.3 105.9 106.3 104.4 105.5 106.5 1057.3

4. 17 Wiese,	Harald
SV	Diana	Eldagsen

719904981 105.5 106.4 105.9 107.0 105.7 105.7 105.4 105.7 104.6 104.5 1056.4

5. 2 Sonnet,	Reinhard
SV	Oppenwehe	e.V.

719904966 105.7 104.5 105.0 104.3 106.3 106.1 105.7 104.9 106.0 106.9 1055.4

6. 770 Spreen,	Wilfried
SV	Oppenwehe	e.V.

33400162 106.1 106.5 104.3 107.1 104.5 105.2 104.0 106.7 105.1 105.5 1055.0

7. 983 Eisele,	Renate
SG	Enger	e.V.

719905084 105.2 104.8 105.7 105.3 106.0 105.8 104.3 104.9 106.4 106.3 1054.7

8. 14 Kather,	Jürgen
SGes	Espelkamp
e.V.

719904978 104.8 106.2 106.3 104.2 104.7 103.7 105.0 105.4 104.9 105.9 1051.1

9. 1002 Jännert,	Monika
SG	Enger	e.V.

605078372 105.8 105.3 105.6 104.4 105.3 106.1 105.3 104.1 105.0 103.4 1050.3

11 Pfitzner,	Michael
SGes	Espelkamp
e.V.

719904975 103.9 104.5 105.5 106.0 104.3 105.1 105.4 107.1 104.1 104.4 1050.3

11. 36 Selig,	Reiner
SV	Holsen

719905000 105.6 105.6 104.2 104.8 105.3 103.5 105.4 104.9 103.8 104.5 1047.6

12. 1051 Finger,	Heinrich
SSV	1377	Korbach
e.V

719905464 105.1 104.8 105.3 105.2 105.7 103.8 105.3 103.4 104.5 104.2 1047.3

13. 1029 Berning,	Helga
Schießsportfreunde
Greven

719905444 105.2 106.4 104.3 104.6 104.7 102.6 104.1 105.3 105.1 104.8 1047.1

14. 1063 Krollmann,	Horst
DSC	Wanne-Eickel
Schießsport	e.V.

719905404 104.2 105.0 104.6 102.6 103.2 105.7 104.9 104.8 105.8 105.4 1046.2

15. 12 Grotegut,
Friedrich-Wilhelm
SGes	Espelkamp
e.V.

719904976 105.6 104.3 105.2 105.2 103.4 104.4 104.7 105.4 104.0 103.9 1046.1

16. 1053 Martin,	Anita
SSV	1377	Korbach
e.V

719905467 104.4 106.2 104.9 102.6 106.2 105.2 103.6 105.2 102.5 104.6 1045.4

17. 2581 von	Behren,	Dieter
SV	Frotheim	e.V.

719905009 104.4 102.3 104.0 105.2 104.2 104.2 105.2 105.9 103.9 106.0 1045.3

18. 923 Elsholz,	Gerd
SV	Stockum-
Lüstringen

719905369 103.2 104.5 102.7 104.2 104.2 105.1 105.4 104.7 104.0 106.2 1044.2



Lüstringen

742 Schulte,	Achim
SV	Ohrbeck	von
1888	e.V.

719905125 104.7 104.9 104.2 104.5 105.0 104.9 105.3 102.9 103.4 104.4 1044.2

20. 790 Wagenfeld,
Margarete
SV	Westrup

719905148 105.2 105.2 104.3 103.4 106.2 103.2 102.8 104.8 102.4 105.1 1042.6

21. 957 Baczewski,
Andreas
SV	Winterberg	von
1906	in	Vlotho	eV

605078394 104.4 105.6 102.0 104.6 104.8 104.3 104.3 104.0 105.4 103.0 1042.4

22. 737 Fark,	Andreas
SV	Teutonia
Coerde	60	e.V.

719905120 105.0 104.4 104.0 104.0 104.6 102.7 102.9 104.0 103.1 105.8 1040.5

23. 1033 Busjan,	Dieter
Schießsportfreunde
Greven

719905448 105.1 105.1 104.5 104.1 103.2 103.7 102.7 103.8 103.6 104.2 1040.0

24. 939 Vogel,	Doris
SV	Teutonia
Coerde	60	e.V.

719905119 102.2 103.4 105.0 104.1 105.0 104.5 103.7 105.8 102.7 102.9 1039.3

25. 990 Röthemeyer,	Petra
SG	Enger	e.V.

719905142 102.2 103.4 104.3 103.0 104.7 104.1 103.7 105.9 104.4 103.4 1039.1

26. 975 Becker,	Heinrich
St.	Hubertus
Spexard

719905415 103.7 105.0 104.6 103.4 103.1 104.3 102.9 102.9 106.2 102.9 1039.0

27. 1014 Lömker-Schmitt,
Elke
SGes	Espelkamp
e.V.

719905269 104.5 100.7 102.6 103.7 105.2 105.7 102.0 104.1 102.5 105.2 1036.2

28. 814 Kather,	Leni
SGes	Espelkamp
e.V.

719905268 103.4 102.5 102.3 105.0 102.4 104.8 103.1 104.7 103.7 103.7 1035.6

29. 1072 Berkemeier,	Anita
St.	Hubertus
Spexard

719905416 104.4 104.7 103.2 103.3 103.2 101.1 103.3 105.6 102.2 103.6 1034.6

30. 1049 Schmitt,	Reinhard
SGes	Espelkamp
e.V.

719905462 102.3 104.3 102.4 103.9 103.9 104.3 105.1 101.4 103.1 103.4 1034.1

31. 7 Eichhorn,	Rüdiger
SV	Barkhausen
Porta	e.V.

719904971 101.7 102.6 101.5 103.8 103.0 104.0 103.7 104.6 104.1 103.2 1032.2

32. 908 Hohm,	Heinz
SV	Teutonia
Coerde	60	e.V.

605078584 103.0 102.4 101.2 103.7 102.7 104.0 104.0 104.5 102.3 103.9 1031.7

33. 1069 Brammeyer,	Lothar
SV	Frotheim	e.V.

719905474 103.7 103.6 102.6 104.8 102.2 103.1 103.6 101.3 103.3 103.1 1031.3

34. 811 Pfitzner,	Claudia-
Bonita
SGes	Espelkamp
e.V.

719905266 103.5 100.1 101.6 101.9 103.3 103.2 104.0 104.1 103.2 105.4 1030.3

35. 1012 Hintersdorf,
Katharina
SGes	Espelkamp
e.V.

719904977 101.0 102.5 103.5 103.6 101.5 105.0 101.8 104.9 101.8 104.6 1030.2

36. 717 Hippler,	Frank
ABS	Blomberg

719905100 102.6 101.6 103.4 100.5 103.6 104.4 103.8 104.2 101.8 103.4 1029.3

37. 759 Spruch,	Friedhelm

SGES	Heepen

719905140 103.1 100.0 102.3 103.5 102.3 104.2 103.4 104.3 102.9 101.4 1027.4

38. 1037 Wiesmann,
Hildegard
Schießsportfreunde
Greven

719905452 103.6 102.9 103.6 101.1 102.1 104.8 101.7 101.7 103.6 102.0 1027.1



Greven

39. 949 von	Rüden,	Hubert
BSV	Harsewinkel

719905066 100.4 103.2 102.2 103.8 102.4 103.0 102.7 104.1 103.7 100.7 1026.2

40. 1001 Heitmann,
Wolfgang
SV	Oppenwehe	e.V.

605078674 104.0 102.7 104.1 104.0 102.9 102.1 103.8 100.8 101.0 100.5 1025.9

41. 782 Fisch,	Eligius
SGes	Ennigloh	e.V.

719905076 101.7 103.2 104.1 101.7 101.1 102.8 103.4 102.6 101.6 101.2 1023.4

42. 894 Lütkemeier,	Ingo
SV	Holsen

719905360 102.5 102.4 104.0 102.4 102.6 101.6 102.6 102.4 100.5 100.3 1021.3

43. 1022 Kämper,	Thomas
ABS	Blomberg

719904987 100.4 100.4 102.0 102.9 100.6 103.8 102.9 101.3 103.0 102.2 1019.5

44. 910 Dicks,	Jürgen
SV	Oldinghausen
e.V.

33310052 102.4 100.6 102.3 101.6 101.7 101.9 103.6 100.4 99.0 101.8 1015.3

45. 987 Dornhöfer,	Lianne
SG	Enger	e.V.

719905064 104.1 100.6 98.6 101.1 100.5 101.4 102.8 100.7 101.8 102.8 1014.4

46. 15 Foerster,	Reinhold
SGes	Espelkamp
e.V.

719904979 103.2 97.8 102.7 101.9 102.1 102.1 100.8 100.8 101.3 100.9 1013.6

47. 978 Netzlaff,	Walter
SG	Enger	e.V.

719905320 102.0 102.7 98.5 101.4 101.1 102.0 104.0 98.6 103.1 99.9 1013.3

48. 979 Tetzlaff,	Günter
SG	Enger	e.V.

719905303 103.3 98.8 100.7 101.6 102.0 100.9 102.0 102.3 103.2 98.2 1013.0

49. 1045 Makulski,	Marita
SV	Hahlen	e.V.

719905459 99.0 101.4 97.1 100.8 101.4 102.9 101.6 103.0 102.1 103.2 1012.5

50. 1062 Teng,	Klaus
DSC	Wanne-Eickel
Schießsport	e.V.

719905470 97.8 100.4 97.2 100.2 102.5 101.3 103.2 103.4 102.2 101.6 1009.8

51. 985 Rögge,	Burkhard
SG	Enger	e.V.

719905319 99.0 99.2 101.4 99.1 101.9 100.7 100.9 102.4 102.9 102.1 1009.6

52. 1052 Böttcher,	Jürgen
SSV	1377	Korbach
e.V

719905466 102.5 101.8 100.8 101.7 103.2 95.5 100.6 102.5 99.4 98.6 1006.6

53. 984 Heitbreder,
Wolfgang
SG	Enger	e.V.

719905077 101.0 102.7 102.4 100.4 102.9 100.3 101.6 99.8 97.7 96.1 1004.9

54. 959 Magnus,	Walter
SV	Winterberg	von
1906	in	Vlotho	eV

605078616 98.2 100.4 99.3 99.7 96.0 100.6 100.7 101.7 101.8 96.9 995.3

55. 1071 Aufderhaar,	Georg
SV	Teutonia
Coerde	60	e.V.

605078598 100.3 97.8 98.0 98.8 98.2 100.4 96.5 100.1 100.2 102.6 992.9

56. 792 Schäfer,	Thomas
SV	Jöllenbeck

719905007 88.9 90.2 90.0 90.4 90.2 90.8 96.7 95.2 87.7 95.6 915.7
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